

SAN JUAN HILLS WOMEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION 32120 San Juan Creek Road San Juan Capistrano 92675 949-493-1167

Greetings SCGA Associate Member!

As an SCGA Associate Member, you are welcome to join the San Juan Hills Women's Golf Association (SJHWGA) or play as a guest in their Ladies' weekly play day on Thursday's beginning at 8 a.m.

San Juan Hills Golf Club is nestled in between the historic town and hills of San Juan Capistrano, located just minutes south of the Mission San Juan Capistrano. The Club features an 18-hole golf course complete with driving range, chipping and putting greens. With its stunning vistas and natural elevation changes, the golf course is as challenging as it is beautiful.

If you would like more information about becoming a member of San Juan Hills Women's Golf Association go to www.sjhwga.com and please don't hesitate contacting me.

Sincerely,

Kim

Kim Hofer SJHWGA Membership Chair <u>Hofer.kim@gmail.com</u>